AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICATI	ON OF CONTR	ACT	1. Contract I	D Code	Page	of Pages
2. Amendment/Modification No.	3. Effective Date	4. Requisition/Purc	hase R	eq. No.	5. Project No	o. (if appii	
M008	Sep 22, 2008	NTIA4700-8-48043					
6. Issued By	Code AJF60012	7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code					
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	E/NOAA	SEE BLOCK 6					
OFA/EXT CLIENTS ACQUISITION N							
1305 EAST-WEST HWY., 7TH FLOO		1					
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910							
DIANE R. TRICE 301-713-0838 x 102		(					
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Si			on la		- CO-U-II-II-II-II	12.	
o. Name and Address of Contractor (NO., St	reer, county, and zip code)	and the state of t	(X) 9,	A. Amendment	of Solicitation is	о.	
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACE 6710 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE		or ID: 00000832 S: 835130485	91	3. Date (See Ite	em 11)		
BETHESDA MD 208171834	•	1	te	A. Modification	of ContractiOn	der Na.	
	· CAG	E: 3BXY7	v D	G1335-07-CC	)-0054		
			X 1	B. Date (See )	tem 13)		
			A	ug 15, 2007			
Code	Facility Code						
	. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES					. 11 12	
The above numbered solicitation is ame							
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this ame							
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and return		ndment; (b) By acknow					
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegra							
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE D							
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu							
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes		nd this amendment, an	d is rec	eived prior to the	. ruod gainego e	and date	specified.
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if re	equired)						
See Schedule \$ US 0.00		- Section 19 and 18					
	HIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO						
(x) A. This change order is issued pursuant	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/				ndened Order No	in the me	108
(A) The Grange Green is issued pursuant	tio. (Specificationly) the c	nanges set rotul in ten	i i4 aire	made #i the Co	HIRCL Order NO	HI HOITI	OM.
B. The above numbered Contract/Order	rie madified to reflect the edm	inistrativa changes (au	de	hanna in nauin		riadian da	da inda l
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the a	uthority of FAR 43.103 (b)	modauve onamyes (so	cii as c	nanyaa ni payni	g omce, approp	riacioni da	o, occ.j
C. This supplemental agreement is enter		of:		<del>- 5 493 - 4 14- 34- 34- 34- 34- 34- 34- 34- 34- 34- 3</del>			
D. Other (Specify type of modification a	nd authority)						
Mutual Agreement of the Partie	s						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor   X   is not.	is required to sign this do			es to the issuing			
4. Description of Amendment/Modification (C	organized by UCF section head	dings, including solicitat	tion/con	tract subject ma	itter where feasi	ble.)	
he Purpose of this modification is	to adjust the Consum	er Education Ser	vice I	evel Standa	ards within	the Per	formance
Vork Statement, as detailed withir	this modification and	to identify or as	sion v	value to mat	erials and s	ervices	to be
rovide by IBM instead of certain	materials and services	in the DWS and	to ch	ange the del	ivary data f	or that	Quality
Agnitoring and Control Plan	materials and services	m me i wo, and	10 141	ange me uci	ivery date i	of the i	Quanty
Monitoring and Control Plan.							
his is a mutual agreement betwee	n the parties at no add	itional cost to the	gove	rnment, and	the adjustr	nents a	greed to
re limited to those described herei	n. There is no change	in contract value	÷.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions	of the document referenced in item	19A or 10A, as heretofore	changed	t, remains unchan	ged and in full ford	ce and effe	ct.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Prin	t)	16A. Name at	nd title	of Contracting O	fficer (Type or	Print)	
*		DIANE R. T					838 x 102
		Contract Spe			50		
MARYANNE, MANZI CON	MACB HER	Diane.Trice(					
15B. Contractor/Offeror	15C. Date Signe		Maria management	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN		116C F	ate Signed
CMON. SMO	1	1 K	)		20		-
(Signature of person authorized to si	gn) 9-22-08	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Contracting Offi		Sep 22	2, 2008
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	3.7		uute Ol		Control of the local division in which the local division in the l	) ) ) ( ) ( )	1
11011 1010 01-102-0010		30-105		SIAND	ARD FORM 30 (F	(EV. 10-83	1

	Item No.	Supplies/Services	HEDULE Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Accounting and Appropriation Data: 610.7470100.0.3.000007.07010.0000.063000000 00.00.2599000000			Quantity			
610.7470100.0.3,0000.07.07010.0000.063000000 00.00.2599000000	02AA	Consumer Education (FFP)		1 LT	3,426,757.00	3,426,757.00
610.7470100.0.3.0000.07.07010.0000.063000000 00.00.2599000000		Accounting and Appropriation Data:				
		610.7470100.0.3.000007.07010.0000.063000000				
		00.00.2399000000				
						2
	7					
					70 2	
				-		
					-	
					ş.	
					20-	
					2.2	
					- 84	

- In Section F.5 Delivery Table, Paragraph a., Item 23, Quality Monitoring and Control Plan, change the delivery from "Final 30 days after contract award" to "December 15, 2007."
- 2. Incorporate the following revisions to the Performance Work Statement (PWS) as it applies to Section 2.2 Consumer Education and the allocated types of materials and printed quantities estimated in the PWS to the materials and printed quantities listed in the Consumer Education Plan.

Replace the following list in Section 2.2 of the PWS

Material	Quantity	
Stakeholder Brochures (tri-fold, B&W, + one color)	200,000	
Posters (four color, 17x22")	50,000	
Consumer information cards (4x9", B&W, + one color	1,000,000	
Reminder Magnets	1,000,000	

with the following list from the Final Consumer Education Plan:

Material	Quantity
One-page fact sheet to assist consumers in making a transition action decision (English and Spanish	1,000,000
One-page fact sheets on details of the coupon program (English and Spanish	1,000,000

- 3. The Government expects that a need for additional printed materials may be identified or other activities identified as necessary to perform within the Consumer Education requirements that neither party is aware of at this point in the Program. Therefore, up to \$50,000 in funds associated with the printed materials referenced above must remain available for use as NTIA identifies such need.
- 4. Delete the activity in PWS, Section 2.2 Consumer Education, for conducting a regular survey-tracking program, including a baseline survey, a mid-point survey, and an end-point survey, to assess response to the Coupon Program, focusing on low income, Hispanic, African American, and rural audiences
- These survey activities were identified to cost approximately \$90,000. Throughout the Contract Period of Performance, the Government expects that other activities may be identified as necessary to perform within the Consumer Education requirements that neither party is aware of at this point in the Program. Therefore, up to \$90,000 in funds associated with the survey activities referenced above must remain available for use as NTIA identifies such need.
- 6. Incorporate revisions to Contract Attachment III, Table 3A-2: Service Level Standards (SLS)

 $Replace\ the\ following\ four\ (4)\ Consumer\ Education\ Service\ Level\ Standards\ listed\ in\ Contract\ Attachment\ III\ Table\ 3A-2:\ Service\ Level\ Standards\ for\ in\ SLIN0002AA:$ 

Service Level Standard	Weight Factor to Determine Performance Credit	Measurement Indicator	Frequency (Reporting)
Partner support at kick-off: Three partners supporting the campaign by the national kick-off event.	20%	A signed Letter of Agreement from the partnering organizations	One time occurrence timed to the national launch of the compaign
Partner support at mid-point: A additional three partners supporting the campaign at the operational phase mid-point	20%	A signed Letter of Agreement from the partnering organizations	One time occurrence at the half way between national launch date and February 17, 2009
Media Impressions: Two million media impressions per quarter	40%	Weekly media log including estimated impressions based on information from Factiva media database, VMS and other independent media monitoring services as necessary.	Quarterly beginning at time of national launch event
Content of media stories: Web site and/or phone number in 25% media coverage	20%	Weekly media monitoring based on information from Factiva media database, VMS and other independent media monitoring services as necessary.	Quarterly beginning at time of national launch event.

With the following SLS for Consumer Education, SLIN002AA:

Service Level Standard	Weight Factor to Determine Performance Credit	Measurement Indicator	Frequency (Reporting)
Media Outreach: Disseminate information about the Coupon Program to 100 media outlets per month throughout the participation phase.	3% (per month over 13 months; total 39%)	Distribution to 75 outlets equal 50% payment	Monthly
Media Impressions: Garner 13 million media impressions related to the Coupon Program per quarter.	6% (per quarter over four quarters; total 24%)	10 million media impressions equal 50% payment	Quarterly
Partner Activity: Garner 15 activities per quarter executed by partners. (Activity defined as disseminating information about the Coupon Program to partner members, constituents or the target	5% (per quarter over four quarters; total 20%)	10 activities equal 50% payment	Quarterly

audiences.)			
Partner Commitment: Garner 50 partner LOAs. The 50 will include a geographic and demographic mix, with minimum per	17%	45 signed letters equal 75% payment 35 signed letters equal 50% payment	One time occurrence; by December 31, 2008
geographic/demographic target outlined below: Geographic Partners			
National reach 25			
Regional Reach 25  Demographic Partners			
Minorities 8			
Seniors 3			
Disabled 2			
Rural 2			